



Vendor Ranking

**Letting:** 05190911 September 11, 2019 2:00 PM  
**Call Order:** 004  
**Contract:** E5V19  
**District:** District 5  
**Counties:** LAKE  
**Fed Aid No:** N/A  
**Contract Time:** 190 CALENDAR DAYS  
**Project(s):** 42917627212 (\*)  
**Contract Desc:** DESILT AND VIDEO

Rank	Vendor	Bid Type	Bid Status	Total Bid	Percent Of Low Bid
1	SHENANDOAH GENERAL CONSTRUCTION, LLC	Responsive	Winning bid	\$494,804.00	100.00%
2	GRANITE INLINER, LLC	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$653,273.00	132.03%
3	NATIONAL WATER MAIN CLEANING CO	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$728,802.00	147.29%
4	GULF COAST UNDERGROUND LLC	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$829,836.43	167.71%
	ATLANTIC PIPE SERVICES, LLC\$	Non Responsive	Non-Winning Bid		

*NOTE: Failure to file a protest within the time prescribed in section 120.57(3), Florida Statutes, or failure to post the bond or other security required by law within the time allowed for filing a bond shall constitute a waiver of proceedings under chapter 120, Florida Statutes.*



Tabulation of Bids

**Letting:** 05190911 September 11, 2019 **Call Order:** 004 **Contract:** E5V19  
**District:** District 5 **Counties:** LAKE **Fed Aid No:** N/A  
**Contract Time:** 190 CALENDAR DAYS **Project(s):** 42917627212 (\*)  
**Contract Descr:** DESILT AND VIDEO  
 FDOT District 5  
 Proposal ID No: E5V19  
 Financial Project No: 429176-2-72-12  
 Fiscal Year: 2020  
 Counties: Lake  
 Contract Calendar Days: 190  
 Lead Time: 14 Days

This is a Pay Item Maintenance Project.

Intent:

The work under this Contract includes desilting and video of stormwater pipes and box culverts on specified roadways in Lake County.

Line No / Item ID Item Description ( ) indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) SHENANDOAH GENERAL CONSTRUCTION, LLC		(2) GRANITE INLINER, LLC		(3) NATIONAL WATER MAIN CLEANING CO	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 0001</b>			<b>CLEAN DRAINAGE STRUCTURES (LF)</b>					
0005 0101 1 MOBILIZATION		(1.000) LS	20,000.00000	20,000.00	10,000.00000	10,000.00	15,000.00000	15,000.00
0010 0102 1 MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC		(1.000) DA (LS)	15,000.00000	15,000.00	5,000.00000	5,000.00	60,000.00000	60,000.00
0015 0430 94 1 DESILTING PIPE, 0 - 24"		35,588.000 LF	1.00000	35,588.00	5.00000	177,940.00	4.25000	151,249.00
0020 0430 94 2 DESILTING PIPE, 25 - 36"		10,428.000 LF	2.50000	26,070.00	10.00000	104,280.00	9.50000	99,066.00



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 05190911 September 11, 2019 Call Order: 004 Contract: E5V19

Line No / Item ID Item Description ( ) indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) SHENANDOAH GENERAL CONSTRUCTION, LLC		(2) GRANITE INLINER, LLC		(3) NATIONAL WATER MAIN CLEANING CO	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 0001 CLEAN DRAINAGE STRUCTURES (LF)</b>								
0025 0430 94 3 DESILTING PIPE, 37 - 48"		5,646.000 LF	7.00000	39,522.00	14.00000	79,044.00	17.25000	97,393.50
0030 0430 94 4 DESILTING PIPE, 49 - 60"		3,185.000 LF	21.00000	66,885.00	20.00000	63,700.00	47.50000	151,287.50
0035 0430950 DESILTING CONCRETE BOX CULVERT		56.000 CY	300.00000	16,800.00	300.00000	16,800.00	425.00000	23,800.00
0040 E425 73 1 CLEANING MANHOLES AND INLETS (MECHANICAL)		424.000 EA	1.00000	424.00	75.00000	31,800.00	50.00000	21,200.00
0045 E432 4 STORM SEWER INSPECTION (VIDEO CAMERA)		54,903.000 LF	5.00000	274,515.00	3.00000	164,709.00	2.00000	109,806.00
<b>0001 CLEAN DRAINAGE Section Totals: STRUCTURES (LF)</b>				<b>\$494,804.00</b>		<b>\$653,273.00</b>		<b>\$728,802.00</b>
<b>Contract Grand Totals:</b>				<b>\$494,804.00</b>		<b>\$653,273.00</b>		<b>728,802.00</b>



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 05190911 September 11, 2019 Call Order: 004 Contract: E5V19

Line No / Item ID Item Description ( ) indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(4) GULF COAST UNDERGROUND LLC					
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 0001 CLEAN DRAINAGE STRUCTURES (LF)</b>								
0005 0101 1 MOBILIZATION		(1.000) LS	10,000.00000	10,000.00				
0010 0102 1 MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC		(1.000) DA (LS)	64,500.00000	64,500.00				
0015 0430 94 1 DESILTING PIPE, 0 - 24"		35,588.000 LF	8.67000	308,547.96				
0020 0430 94 2 DESILTING PIPE, 25 - 36"		10,428.000 LF	14.32000	149,328.96				
0025 0430 94 3 DESILTING PIPE, 37 - 48"		5,646.000 LF	20.94000	118,227.24				
0030 0430 94 4 DESILTING PIPE, 49 - 60"		3,185.000 LF	32.71000	104,181.35				
0035 0430950 DESILTING CONCRETE BOX CULVERT		56.000 CY	284.07000	15,907.92				
0040 E425 73 1 CLEANING MANHOLES AND INLETS (MECHANICAL)		424.000 EA	10.00000	4,240.00				
0045 E432 4 STORM SEWER INSPECTION (VIDEO CAMERA)		54,903.000 LF	1.00000	54,903.00				



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 05190911 September 11, 2019 Call Order: 004 Contract: E5V19

Line No / Item ID Item Description <i>( ) indicates item is bid as Lump Sum</i>	Alternate	Quantity Units	(4) GULF COAST UNDERGROUND LLC					
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount

**SECTION: 0001 CLEAN DRAINAGE STRUCTURES (LF)**

**0001 CLEAN DRAINAGE STRUCTURES (LF) Section Totals: \$829,836.43**

---

<b>Contract Grand Totals:</b>	<b>\$829,836.43</b>		
-------------------------------	---------------------	--	--



Tabulation of Bids

---

**Letting:** 05190911    September 11, 2019    **Call Order:** 004    **Contract:** E5V19

*NOTE: Failure to file a protest within the time prescribed in section 120.57(3), Florida Statutes, or failure to post the bond or other security required by law within the time allowed for filing a bond shall constitute a waiver of proceedings under chapter 120, Florida Statutes.*